

HR Open Standards Terms of Use

The HR Open Standards Web Site is offered to you conditioned on your acceptance without modification of the terms, conditions, and notices contained herein. Your use of the HR Open Standards Web Site constitutes your agreement to all such terms, conditions, and notices.

HR Open Standards is not responsible for any errors or inaccuracies contained in this web site, nor for any omissions in data contained on this web site. HR Open Standards reserves the right to make changes to the content of this web site without notice.

Use of HR Open Standards Content.

The contents of HR Open Standards whether partial or otherwise such as text, graphics, images, logos, button icons, software and other HR Open Standards content, are protected under both United States and foreign copyright, trademark and other laws. All content is the property of HR Open Standards.

Unless specifically permitted herein or in writing by HR Open Standards, the use of the HR Open Standards Content on any other website or in a networked computer environment for any purpose is prohibited.

Ownership Rights.

HR Open Standards owns all right, title and interest, including without limitation all worldwide intellectual property rights in the HR Open Standards website Products and Services, and all such rights to all derivative works or enhancements of, in and to, or relating to, the HR Open Standards Products and Services.

Limitation of Liability.

HR OPEN STANDARDS SHALL NOT BE LIABLE TO ANY PARTY FOR ANY DAMAGES, INCLUDING LIABILITY FOR SPECIAL, INDIRECT, CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES, OR DAMAGES FOR LOST PROFITS, LOSS OF REVENUE, (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOSS OF BUSINESS, REVENUE, PROFITS, USE, DATA OR OTHER ECONOMIC ADVANTAGE), HOWEVER IT ARISES, WHETHER IN AN ACTION OF CONTRACT, NEGLIGENCE OR OTHER TORTIOUS ACTION, ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OR PERFORMANCE OF CONTENT AVAILABLE FROM THIS WEB SITE, EVEN IF HR OPEN STANDARDS HAS BEEN PREVIOUSLY ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

Links to Content and Other Sites.

The HR Open Standards website may contain links to other Web Sites ("Linked Sites"). The Linked Sites are not under the control of HR Open Standards and HR Open Standards is not responsible for the contents of any Linked Site, including without limitation any link contained in a Linked Site, or any changes or updates to a Linked Site. HR Open Standards is providing these links to you only as a convenience, and the inclusion of any link does not imply endorsement by HR Open Standards of the site or any association with its operators.

Indemnity.

You agree to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless HR Open Standards, its affiliates, and their respective officers, directors, employees and agents, from and against any claims, actions or demands, including without limitation reasonable legal and accounting fees, alleging or resulting from (i) any



Content or other material you provide to any HR Open Standards Site, or (ii) your breach of these Terms of Service. HR Open Standards shall provide notice to you promptly of any such claim, suit, or proceeding.

Miscellaneous.

The Terms of Service and the relationship between you and HR Open Standards shall be governed by the laws of the State of Colorado without regard to its conflict of law provisions. You agree that any cause of action that may arise under the Terms of Service shall be commenced and be heard in the appropriate court in the State of Colorado, Arapahoe County.